
2022 Payable 2023 Property Taxes 

Thursday, May 25 Property Tax Bills Mailed 

Tuesday, July 11  1st Installment Due  

Wednesday, July 12 1 ½% interest on taxes due on 1st Installment Due 

Friday, August 12 Addi�onal 1 ½% on 1st Installment 

Wednesday, Sept. 6 2nd Installment Due/Last day Banks Collect 

Wednesday, Sept. 6 Last day to pay online via www.govtechtaxpro.com 

Thursday, Sept. 7 Addi�onal 1 ½% on 1st Installment 

Tuesday, Sept. 12 1 ½% interest on taxes due on 2nd Installment 

Thursday, Sept. 14 Tax Buyers can Pay subs  

Friday, September 29 Last day to pay with personal check.  Mail must be received  

    by this date in order to process a personal check. 

Friday, September29 Last day to pay to avoid publica�on, cer�fied le�ers and

    costs.  Payments must be received in the office. 

Monday, October 2 Publica�on Fee applied

Saturday, October 7 Addi�onal 1 ½% on 2ND Installment 

Thursday, October 12 Addi�onal 1 ½% on 1ST Installment 

Tuesday, October 31 Judgement 

Thursday, November 2 Tax Sale 

Payment Op�ons:

In Person:  Real Estate Property taxes may be paid in person at the Shelby County Treasurer’s Office located in 

the Shelby County Courthouse.  Cash, check, money order or bank cashier’s check are accepted.  Office hours 

are 8:00 a.m.- 4:00 p.m., Monday -Friday excluding holidays. 

 Payment stubs from the tax bill are required to assure that payments are processed properly.   



Local Banks:  Most banks in Shelby County can process payments for real estate taxes.  A stub is required.  The 

banks will stop accep�ng payments a�er the second due date.

Via Mail:  Please send check, money order or bank cashier’s check along with the payment stub/stubs to: 

Shelby County Treasurer, P.O. Box 326, Shelbyville, IL 62565 

The postmark date will determine date of pay for 1st and second installments.  Mail must be received by the 

personal check cutoff date and tax sale date.  Best prac�ces a�er the second due date would be to pay in 

person to assure payment is received and credited to avoid penal�es or tax sale. 

To receive a receipt, send a self-addressed, stamped envelope to the above address and we will mail a receipt 

in the envelope provided. 

Via Internet Credit/Debit card: (FEE REQUIRED) 

Log on to h�ps://www.govtechtaxpro.com

Select Property Tax/Pay Property Tax at the top 

Select Illinois for the State 

Select Shelby County for the Collector 

Enter the Owner name 

Please follow instruc�ons provided

Correct payment amount only  

A Credit card fee of 2.25% with an addi�onal $1.50 transac�on fee is applied.

E-check op�on is available with a fee of $2.00


